## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7808553

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WESLEY COLUMBIA	01/27/2023
AMANDEEP SINGH SANGHA	01/27/2023
ANDREW BLOECHL	01/27/2023
ZACHARY VAN DAM	01/30/2023
NATHAN BANNOW	02/08/2023

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BRADY WORLDWIDE, INC.
Street Address: 6555 WEST GOOD HOPE ROAD	
City:	MILWAUKEE
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53223

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18109209

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** tom.hardman@codecorp.com

Correspondent Name: TOM HARDMAN / THE CODE CORPORATION 434 WEST ASCENSION WAY, SUITE 300

Address Line 4: MURRAY, UTAH 84123

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	42566-BP(US2)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAURA L DEBOUCHE
SIGNATURE:	/Laura DeBouche/
DATE SIGNED:	02/22/2023

**Total Attachments: 6** 

source=42566-BP(US2)\_Assignments\_Executed#page1.tif source=42566-BP(US2)\_Assignments\_Executed#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 062765 FRAME: 0448

507761419

source=42566-BP(US2)\_Assignments\_Executed#page3.tif
source=42566-BP(US2)\_Assignments\_Executed#page4.tif
source=42566-BP(US2)\_Assignments\_Executed#page5.tif
source=42566-BP(US2)\_Assignments\_Executed#page6.tif

For: [X] U.S. and/or [X] Foreign-Rights
For: [X] U.S. Application-or [X] U.S. Provisional Application
For: [X] U.S. Patent For: [X] PCT Application
By: [X] Inventor or [ ] Present-Owner

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNORS:
------------

Amandeep Singh Sangha Wesley Columbia 300 Crescent Ln. 9570 N. Carlotta Ln. Thiensville, WI 53092 Brown Deer, WI 53223 Andrew Bloechl Zachary Van Dam 2255 Fenceline Dr 1674 New Port Vista Dr. Jackson, WI 53037 Grafton, WI 53024 hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE: Brady Worldwide, Inc. 6555 West Good Hope Road Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53223 and the successors, assigns, and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE (complete one of the following) the entire right, title, and interest X an undivided \_\_\_\_\_ percent (\_\_\_\_%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, (check the following box, if foreign rights are also to be assigned) X and in all foreign countries and jurisdictions, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention, including any and all improvements that are disclosed in the invention, entitled:

# SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR FACILITATING THE CREATION OF DIGITAL LABELS TO SUPPLEMENT PRINTED PHYSICAL LABELS

and which is	tound 1	n (37 C.F.R. § 3.21)		
(a)	[]	U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith		
(b)	[]	U.S. patent application executed on		
(c)	[]	U.S. provisional application number filed		
	[X]	To comply with 37 C.F.R. § 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, WE, the ASSIGNORS signing below, hereby authorize and request our attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known.		
(d)	[X]	U.S. application no. <u>18/109,209</u> filed on <u>13 February 2</u> 023		
(e)	[]	International application nofiled on		
(f)	[]	U.S. patent noissued		
	[]	A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.		
(check (g), if fo	reign app	olication(s) is (are) also being assigned)		
(g)	[X]	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority		

and, in and to, any and all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application, or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and, as to any and all Letters Patent, to any and all reissues or re-examinations thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS and their heirs, legal representatives, and assigns further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

[signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set hand and seal on the dates indicated below.

Date: 1/27/2023

Date: 1 27 2027

Date: 1/27/2023

Date: 1/30/2022

Mandeon Singh Sangha

Wesley Golumbia

Andrew Bloechl

Zachary Van Dam

For: [X] U.S. and/or [X] Foreign-Rights
For: [X] U.S. Application-or [X] U.S. Provisional Application
For: [X] U.S. Patent For: [X] PCT Application
By: [X] Inventor or [ ] Present-Owner

### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Grafton, WI 53024

ASSIGNORS:	
Amandeep Singh Sangha	Wesley Columbia
300 Crescent Ln.	9570 N. Carlotta Ln.
Thiensville, WI 53092	Brown Deer, WI 53223
Andrew Bloechl	Zachary Van Dam
2255 Fenceline Dr	1674 New Port Vista Dr.

Nathan Bannow 1740 N Vel R Phillips Ave Milwaukee, WI 53212

Jackson, WI 53037

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

**ASSIGNEE:** 

Brady Worldwide, Inc. 6555 West Good Hope Road Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53223

and the successors, assigns, and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE (complete one of the following)

	[X]	the entire right, title, and interest	
	[]	an undivided	percent (%) interest
for the United States and its territorial possessions,			
(check	the follow	ving box, if foreign rights are	also to be assigned)
	[X]	and in all foreign count	ries and jurisdictions,

1

including all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention, including any and all improvements that are disclosed in the invention, entitled:

# SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR FACILITATING THE CREATION OF DIGITAL LABELS TO SUPPLEMENT PRINTED PHYSICAL LABELS

and which is	found i	n (37 C.F.R. § 3.21)		
(a)	[]	U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith		
(b)	[]	U.S. patent application executed on _	·	
(c)	[]	U.S. provisional application number	filed	
	[X]	To comply with 37 C.F.R. § 3.21 for ASSIGNORS signing below, hereby insert below the filing date and applic known.	authorize and request our attorney to	
(d)	[X]	U.S. application no. <u>18/109,209</u>	_filed on13 February 2023	
(e)	[]	International application no.	filed on	
(f)	[]	U.S. patent noissued		
	[]	A change of address to which corresp patent maintenance fees is being sent		
(check (g), if fo	oreign app	plication(s) is (are) also being assigned)		
(g)	[X]	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority		

and, in and to, any and all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application, or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and, as to any and all Letters Patent, to any and all reissues or re-examinations thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS and their heirs, legal representatives, and assigns further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

[signature page follows]

	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have	e hereunto set hand and seal on the dates indicated
below.		
Date:		
Dasc.		Amandeep Singh Sangha
Date: _		
		Wesley Columbia
Date: _		
		Andrew Bloechl
Date:		
arace.		Zachary Van Dam
3 November 1	2-8-2023	
Date:		Nathan Bannow